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Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
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4006

inch jump height

1]

RO DODODODO0000R R RIRCTRITTR]

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8023
8024
8025
8026

inch jump height

10
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007

Bacc
Lance
Midgee
Bug

Sam
Prudence

Ffiona
Digit
Boo Weekly
Yodi
Oliver
Joey
Steele
Brody
Norina
Jesse
Ginger
Susie
Rebel
Newton
Remi
Starshine
Jive
Kona
Taka
Tabby
Silly
Zumi
Quincy
Kelly
Forrest

Yeti
Abby
Tuovi
Jubee
Dazzy
Tye
Halley

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Brussels Griffon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Papillon

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Finnish Lapphund

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Chinese Crested

6

Pam Metzger
Dana Ryan
Robin Lawton
Marian Drake
Mike Erlanson
Karen Hodge
25

Kay Hawthorne
Alan Rowley
Patty Wiedeman
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Kay Hawthorne
Joanna McKim
Gayle Anderson
Karyn Dawes
Alan Izumi
Lee Kusek
Joanna Wadsworth
Barbara Pinnella
Michele M Morlang
Cathy Nanz
Michelle Ganotis
Lee Kusek
Karen Wlodarski
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Debbie McGee
Bruce DeMenge
Joanna McKim
Jan Chamberlain
Barbara Demko
Gary Dickinson

23

Patty Wiedeman
Kim Lovett
Selyne Aalbu
Joanna McKim
Donna Murdoch
Kris Arnds
Karen Dickinson
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12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023
12024

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029

Burst
Dex
Hermes
Brax
Polly
Jax
Bling
Yeager
Ruthless
Ripple
Ozzie
Shiela
Ragnar
Zuri
Argos
Panda

Taiba
Cora
Jake
Deckard
Skye
Breaker
Frankie
Vixen
Whitney
Willow
Mutya
Score
Schooner
Fire
Zuma
Cotton
Gilgamesh
Gideon
Hank
Bacon
Tilly
Zest
Quazar
ANNIE
Riley
Maizy
Django
rezz
Maggie

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Rat Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Border Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Cattle Dog

Brittany

Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Keeshond

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Shiba Inu

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever

Pam Metzger
Pete Covert
Sam Lei
Joe Punzalan
Lynn Middleton
Karena Kosco
Karyn Dawes
Kris Arnds
Michelle Kiernan
Joe Punzalan
Jan Chamberlain
Vickie Demenge
Selyne Aalbu
Carol Foster
Tim Carben
Karen Dickinson
29

Penelope Scott-Fox
Forest Hudson
Nancy Ledyard
Aaron Wallin

Lori Young

Kris Arnds
Christine DeClerk
Jack Kuvelas
Vivian Giudice
Emily Kan

Felipe Zanartu
Teresa Rodney
Lara Schindler
Shelley Bakalis
Caroline Wilson
Barbara Demko
Eileen Koval
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Vee Balma

Tracy Golden
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Penelope Scott-Fox
Kathy Upton
Kaycee Thornell
Leslee Potter
Laura Benner
Victoria Jones
Belinda McMurray
May Pace
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20015
20016
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20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036

inch jump height

RN
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24001
24002
24003
24004
24005

Pilot
Hot Dog
Sloan
Yazoo
X

Ripley
Ronan
Winnie
Jessie
Scorch
Jixer
Bucky
Scrabble
Boost
Quinn
Mastercard
Max
Gus
R.B.G.
Isabella
Aya

Tilt
Kaya
Sisu
Freddie
Dora
Rambis
CeCe
Rumor
Tasha
McKenzie
Mako
Olli
Remy

Dare
Jetta
Leroy
Choo
Sterling

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Great Dane

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Belgian Malinois

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Pointer

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Weimaraner

34
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Anne Platt
Lori Barbee
Vee Balma
Judy Turner
Heather McAllister
Karena Kosco
Heather McAllister
Nancy Fenoglio
Carol Keller
Shirley Kuvelas
Rebecca Kahn
Aaron Wallin
Tracy Golden
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Wendy Pennington
Patricia Nance
Julee Blair
Amy Lavoie
Janet Ann Lampe
Sebastian Duran
Teresa Rodney
Amber Matusek
Jamie Walton
Vee Balma
Amy Hulina
Laura Brandon
Sanni Klotz
Aaron Wallin
Bev Duncan
Valerie Mahoney
MaryKate Pennington
Jacqueline Lomax
Amy Lavoie

5

Janelle Fuchigami
Nancy Ledyard
Victoria Bausone
Jennifer Hakeem
Lori Barbee
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Sun
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Sun
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"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

L] 8027

L] 8028
inch jump height

12025
inch jump height

L] 16030

L] 16031

L] 16032
inch jump height

L] 20037

L] 20038

[] 20039
inch jump height

L] 24006

Jagger
Noodle

Milo

Joey
Z0zo
Charley

Buddy
Asher
Nellybelle

Brando

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Havanese
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

2
Pamela Gardner
Vicki Meadows
1
Talena Campbell
3
Gary Solnit
Lydia Tucker-Clark
Kris Arnds
3
Kristi Mendola
Patricia Nance
Gerri Retman-Opper

1

Pam Metzger



N OVi ce I . .Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
STANDARD Running Order

mrimrmirmim e nemenm i _CAIL NAME BICe o mrmrmermsimeimien) Handler ...

08 inch jump height 1

Sat [] 8029 Mei Papillon Alan Rowley

12 inch jump height 3

Sat Sun 12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Shelley Bakalis

Sat Sun 12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Shelley Bakalis

Sat 12027 Judy Labrador Retriever Alison Enoch-Morris

16 inch jump height 4

Sun L] 16033 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena Campbell

Sun 16034 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri Reel

Sat Sun 16035 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerk

Sat 16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela Lawson

20 inch jump height 4

Sat Sun [] 20040 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea Essig

Sat 20041 Rowdy Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington/Marykate Pe

Sat Sun L] 20042 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki Ernenwein

Sat Sun [] 20043 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane Wallace

24 inch jump height 1

Sat Sun L] 24007 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Vickie Demenge
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Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
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8001
8002
8003
8004
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8006
8007
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8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8023
8024
8025
8026
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inch jump height
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006

Bacc
Lance
Midgee
Bug

Sam
Prudence
Disco

Ffiona
Digit
Boo Weekly
Yodi
Oliver
Joey
Steele
Brody
Norina
Jesse
Ginger
Susie
Rebel
Newton
Remi
Starshine
Jive
Kona
Taka
Tabby
Silly
Zumi
Quincy
Kelly
Forrest
Zuri

Yeti
Abby
Tuovi
Jubee
Dazzy
Tye

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Brussels Griffon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Papillon

Chinese Crested

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Miniature American Shepherd

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Finnish Lapphund

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Handler

Pam Metzger
Dana Ryan
Robin Lawton
Marian Drake
Mike Erlanson
Karen Hodge
Karen Wlodarski

26
Kay Hawthorne
Alan Rowley
Patty Wiedeman
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Kay Hawthorne
Joanna McKim
Gayle Anderson
Karyn Dawes
Alan Izumi
Lee Kusek
Joanna Wadsworth
Barbara Pinnella
Michele M Morlang
Cathy Nanz
Michelle Ganotis
Lee Kusek
Karen Wlodarski
Patty Wiedeman
Alan Rowley
Debbie McGee
Bruce DeMenge
Joanna McKim
Jan Chamberlain
Barbara Demko
Gary Dickinson
Carol Foster

23
Patty Wiedeman
Kim Lovett
Selyne Aalbu
Joanna McKim
Donna Murdoch
Kris Arnds
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16001
16002
16003
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16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030

Halley
Burst
Dex
Hermes
Brax
Polly
Jax
Bling
Yeager
Ruthless
Ripple
Ozzie
Shiela
Ragnar
Argos
Panda
Seeker

Taiba
Cora
Jake
Deckard
Skye
Breaker
Frankie
Vixen
Whitney
Willow
Mutya
Score
Schooner
Fire
Zuma
Cotton
Gilgamesh
Gideon
Hank
Bacon
Tilly
Zest
Quazar
Riley
Maizy
Django
rezz
Maggie
Joey

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Rat Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Border Collie

Icelandic Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Cattle Dog

Brittany

Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Keeshond

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Shiba Inu

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Karen Dickinson
Pam Metzger
Pete Covert
Sam Lei
Joe Punzalan
Lynn Middleton
Karena Kosco
Karyn Dawes
Kris Arnds
Michelle Kiernan
Joe Punzalan
Jan Chamberlain
Vickie Demenge
Selyne Aalbu
Tim Carben
Karen Dickinson
Gayle Anderson
30
Penelope Scott-Fox
Forest Hudson
Nancy Ledyard
Aaron Wallin
Lori Young
Kris Arnds
Christine DeClerk
Jack Kuvelas
Vivian Giudice
Emily Kan
Felipe Zanartu
Teresa Rodney
Lara Schindler
Shelley Bakalis
Caroline Wilson
Barbara Demko
Eileen Koval
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Vee Balma
Tracy Golden
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Penelope Scott-Fox
Kathy Upton
Leslee Potter
Laura Benner
Victoria Jones
Belinda McMurray
May Pace
Gary Solnit
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20021
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20025
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20027
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20030
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inch jump height

Ooodn

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005

Charley

Pilot
Hot Dog
Sloan
Yazoo
X

Ripley
Ronan
Jessie
Scorch
Jixer
Bucky
Scrabble
Boost
Quinn
Mastercard
Max
Gus
R.B.G.
Aya

Tilt
Kaya
Sisu
Freddie
Dora
Rambis
CeCe
Rumor
Tasha
McKenzie
Mako
Olli
Remy

Dare
Jetta
Leroy
Choo
Sterling

Keeshond

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Belgian Malinois

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Pointer

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Weimaraner

Kris Arnds

32
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Anne Platt
Lori Barbee
Vee Balma
Judy Turner
Heather McAllister
Karena Kosco
Nancy Fenoglio
Carol Keller
Shirley Kuvelas
Rebecca Kahn
Aaron Wallin
Tracy Golden
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Wendy Pennington
Patricia Nance
Julee Blair
Amy Lavoie
Sebastian Duran
Teresa Rodney
Amber Matusek
Jamie Walton
Vee Balma
Amy Hulina
Laura Brandon
Sanni Klotz
Aaron Wallin
Bev Duncan
Valerie Mahoney
MaryKate Pennington
Jacqueline Lomax
Amy Lavoie

5
Janelle Fuchigami
Nancy Ledyard
Victoria Bausone
Jennifer Hakeem
Lori Barbee
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"pP" Arm# Call Name

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

12

Sun

16

Sat

Sat Sun
20

Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

inch jump height

12025
inch jump height

L] 16024

16037
inch jump height

L] 20008

L] 20037

L] 20038

L] 20039

L] 20043
inch jump height

L] 24006

L] 24008

Milo

ANNIE
Lira

Winnie
Buddy
Asher
Nellybelle
Sonia

Brando
Keegan

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Talena Campbell
2
Kaycee Thornell
Debbie Redondo
5
Heather McAllister
Kristi Mendola
Patricia Nance
Gerri Retman-Opper
Diane Wallace
2
Pam Metzger
Bari Boersma



N OVi ce I . .Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order
emrrmremsimsmrmermen e em e AL NAME e BT i) Handler oo
08 inch jump height 2
Sun L] 8028 Noodle All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Vicki Meadows
Sat [] 8029 Mei Papillon Alan Rowley
12 inch jump height 3
Sat Sun 12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Shelley Bakalis
Sat Sun 12026 Ocean Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Shelley Bakalis
Sat 12027 Judy Labrador Retriever Alison Enoch-Morris
16 inch jump height 5
Sat Sun [] 16031 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Lydia Tucker-Clark
Sun [] 16033 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena Campbell
Sun 16034 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri Reel
Sat Sun 16035 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerk
Sat 16036 Bodie Miniature American Shepherd Makaela Lawson
20 inch jump height 3
Sat Sun [] 20040 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea Essig
Sat 20041 Rowdy Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington/Marykate Pe
Sat Sun L] 20042 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki Ernenwein
24 inch jump height 1
Sat Sun L] 24007 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Vickie Demenge



Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division “P Arm#__.SalName o e B e iRl
04 inch jump height 2
Sat Ex/Mst 4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Sun Ex/Mst 4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Amber Matusek
08 inch jump height 2
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8016 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8020 Tabbhy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee
12 inch jump height 5
Sat Ex/Mst 12005 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna Murdoch
Sat Novice 12029 Misti English Cocker Spaniel Le\\' Kubow
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12002 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kim Lovett
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12011 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Ex/Mst U] 12017 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
16 inch jump height 15
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16001 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Ex/Mst 16004 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16006 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Ex/Mst 16008 Vixen Border Collie Jack Kuvelas
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16010 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily Kan
Sat Ex/Mst 16011 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16013 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Sat Ex/Mst 16014 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Shelley Bakalis
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16016 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16018 Gideon Shiba Inu Lies| Tiefenthaler
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16021 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16022 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Ex/Mst 16023 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy Upton
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16032 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16038 Denim Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson
20 inch jump height 16
Sat Ex/Mst 20013 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn
Sat Ex/Mst 20033 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie Mahoney
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20009 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20012 Jixer Border Collie Shirley Kuvelas
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20014 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20016 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kaye Fitzpatrick
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20020 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20021 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20023 Aya Vizsla Sebastian Duran
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20026 Sisu Vizsla Jamie Walton
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20031 Rumor Vizsla Aaron Wallin
Sat Ex/Mst [] 20032 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Bev Duncan
Sat Ex/Mst L] 20036 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie



Sat Ex/Mst [] 20045 Joe Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio
Sat Open L] 20029 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura Brandon
Sat Novice L] 20044 Sirke Vizsla Jamie Walton
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inch jump height

L] 8014
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L] 8020
inch jump height
12002
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12012
12030
inch jump height
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16006
16008
16010
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Newton
Starshine
Tabby

Abby
Dazzy
Halley
Polly
Kenobi

Taiba
Deckard
Breaker
Vixen
Willow
Mutya
Schooner
Gideon
Quazar
Maizy
Charley
Denim

Hot Dog
Ripley
Winnie
Jessie
Jixer
Scrabble
Gus
R.B.G.
Sisu
Rambis
McKenzie
Remy
Sirke
Joe

Leroy

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Brussels Griffon

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Australian Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Irish Setter

Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Vizsla

Pointer

Handler

Pam Metzger
3
Cathy Nanz
Lee Kusek
Debbie McGee
5
Kim Lovett
Donna Murdoch
Karen Dickinson
Lynn Middleton
Michele M Morlang
12
Penelope Scott-Fox
Aaron Wallin
Kris Arnds
Jack Kuvelas
Emily Kan
Felipe Zanartu
Lara Schindler
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Kathy Upton
Laura Benner
Kris Arnds
Forest Hudson
14
Anne Platt
Heather McAllister
Heather McAllister
Nancy Fenoglio
Shirley Kuvelas
Aaron Wallin
Julee Blair
Amy Lavoie
Jamie Walton
Laura Brandon
Valerie Mahoney
Amy Lavoie
Jamie Walton
Nancy Fenoglio

1
Victoria Bausone
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Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4002
4006

inch jump height
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8002
8004
8009
8011
8012
8014
8019
8020

inch jump height

12002
12012
12018
12020

inch jump height
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16010
16013
16020
16025
16026
16027

inch jump height
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20001
20002
20005
20007
20009
20013
20014
20015
20020
20030
20034
20038
20040

Lance
Prudence

Digit
Yodi
Norina
Ginger
Susie
Newton
Taka
Tabby

Abby
Polly
Mayday
Shiela

Willow
Schooner
Bacon
Riley
Maizy
Django

Pilot
Hot Dog
X
Ronan
Jessie
Bucky
Scrabble
Boost
Gus
CeCe
Mako
Asher
Kelli

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Dana Ryan
Karen Hodge
8

Alan Rowley

Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Alan Izumi

Joanna Wadsworth

Barbara Pinnella

Cathy Nanz

Alan Rowley

Debbie McGee

4

Kim Lovett

Lynn Middleton

Vicki Ernenwein

Vickie Demenge
6

Emily Kan
Lara Schindler
Tracy Golden
Leslee Potter
Laura Benner
Victoria Jones
13

Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Anne Platt

Judy Turner

Karena Kosco

Nancy Fenoglio
Rebecca Kahn

Aaron Wallin

Tracy Golden

Julee Blair

Sanni Klotz
MaryKate Pennington
Patricia Nance
Andrea Essig



Arm# Call Name

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler
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Height
Card
On-File
inch jump height
4002
inch jump height
8002
L] 8004
8011
8012
8014
8019
8020
inch jump height
L] 12002
12018
12020
12030
inch jump height
16010
16013
16015
16026
16027
16029
inch jump height
20002
20006
20007
L] 20008
20009
20014
20020
L] 20040

Lance

Digit
Yodi
Ginger
Susie
Newton
Taka
Tabby

Abby
Mayday
Shiela
Kenobi

Willow
Schooner
Zuma
Maizy
Django
Maggie

Hot Dog
Ripley
Ronan
Winnie
Jessie
Scrabble
Gus

Kelli

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Brussels Griffon

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Dana Ryan

7
Alan Rowley
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Joanna Wadsworth
Barbara Pinnella
Cathy Nanz
Alan Rowley
Debbie McGee

4
Kim Lovett
Vicki Ernenwein
Vickie Demenge
Michele M Morlang

6
Emily Kan
Lara Schindler
Caroline Wilson
Laura Benner
Victoria Jones
May Pace

8
Anne Platt
Heather McAllister
Karena Kosco
Heather McAllister
Nancy Fenoglio
Aaron Wallin
Julee Blair
Andrea Essig



